PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
COBRA GOLF, INC.	03/11/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ACUSHNET COMPANY
Street Address:	333 BRIDGE STREET
Internal Address:	P. O. BOX 965
City:	FAIRHAVEN
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02719-0965

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D400610

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (508)979-3063

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: PATENTS40990@ACUSHNETGOLF.COM

Correspondent Name: ACUSHNET COMPANY
Address Line 1: 333 BRIDGE STREET

Address Line 2: P. O. BOX 965

Address Line 4: FAIRHAVEN, MASSACHUSETTS 02719-0965

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: D400610

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Troy R. Lester

Total Attachments: 1

source=assignment-D400610#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 024066 FRAME: 0286

CH \$40.00

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which receipt is acknowledged, COBRA GOLF, INC., a Delaware corporation, with an office at 1818 Aston Avenue, Carlsbad, CA 92008, owner of the entire right, title and interest in United States Letters Patent No. D400,610, granted in the name of Don T. Cameron, on November 3, 1998, hereby sells and assigns to ACUSHNET COMPANY, a Delaware corporation, with an office at 333 Bridge Street, Fairhaven, MA 02719-4900, its entire right, title, and interest in the said letters Patent, to be held and enjoyed by the said ACUSHNET COMPANY, its successors, and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the said COBRA GOLF, INC. had this assignment and sale not been made including the right to sue, recover damages for and otherwise enforce past, present and future damages and infringement claims.

AND COBRA GOLF, INC. HEREBY covenants and agrees that it has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND COBRA GOLF, INC. HEREBY further covenants and agrees that it will communicate to the said ACUSHNET COMPANY, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to it respecting said letters Patent, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ACUSHNET COMPANY, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to enforce proper protection for said patent in all countries.

COBRA GOLF, INC.

Name: Troy R. Lester Title: Assistant Secretary

Commonwealth of Massachusetts

County of Bristol

On this ______ day of ______, 2010, before me, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared, Troy R. Lester proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which was personal knowledge, to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding document, and acknowledged to me that he/she signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose(s).

M MILLI

fignature of Notary:

(Seal)
My commission expires:

MICHELLE LIMA
Notary Public
Commonwealth of Massachusetts
My Commission Expires Mar 24, 2011

RECORDED: 03/11/2010

PATENT REEL: 024066 FRAME: 0287